

EX 15/26

ZAHEER AHMED Vs. MST SAIMA BEGUM

04.02.2026

Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. ZA Khan, Ld. Counsel for DH.

The exparte judgment and decree was passed by the Ld. Predecessor of this court on 07.01.2026.

Let report be called from the Nazir.

In the meanwhile, issue warrant of attachment of the movable and immovable properties of the JD as well as warrant of possession against the JD on filing PF etc. for **25.02.2026**.

DH to appear before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on **23.02.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/04.02.2026