

**EX 15/26**

**ZAHEER AHMED Vs. MST SAIMA BEGUM**

**25.02.2026**

Present: DH in person with Mr. Zakhan, Ld. Counsel through VC.

Nazir report received. No appeal is stated to have been filed against the decree dated 07.01.2026.

Warrant of possession issued against the JD received back with the report that JD no. 2 refused to vacate and hand over the possession to the bailiff.

Let fresh warrant of possession be issued against the JD in respect of the suit property to be executed with the police aid and if required, by breaking open of locks, on filing of PF for 17.03.2026.

DH to appear before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 12.03.2026.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/25.02.2026**