

EX 15/26

ZAHEER AHMED Vs. MST SAIMA BEGUM

11.04.2026

File taken up today as 03.03.2026 was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Notification No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

**Present: DH with Sh. ZA Khan, Ld. Counsel.
JD with Mohd. Hasan, Ld. Counsel who files his
fresh vakalatnama.**

File taken up today on an application of the DH filed on 10.04.2026 for early hearing as well as another application under Section 151 CPC for modification of the order dated 08.04.2026.

Let copy of the application with all annexures be supplied to the JD today itself and subject to that, JD is at liberty to file its reply after supplying advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for DH.

Put up for reply/arguments on **18.04.2026**.

Till then, parties shall maintain status quo.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/11.04.2026