

**EX 15/26**

**ZAHHEER AHMED Vs. MST SAIMA BEGUM**

**17.03.2026**

Present: Sh. ZA Khan, Ld. Counsel for DH with DH.  
None for JD.

As per the report of the bailiff and as also stated by the DH, he has received the peaceful vacant possession of the suit property in execution of the warrants of possession on 14.03.2026.

Hence, the execution in respect of possession of the suit property stands satisfied and it remains regarding the money decree. Accordingly, issue warrant of attachment against the JD for the decretal amount on filing of PF for **08.04.2026**.

Ld. Counsel to appear before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 02.04.2026.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/17.03.2026**